Sensors
9
S
en
so
rs
374
!Note • This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications

-20
(dB)
Part Number Construction
Using
Method
Nominal
Freq.
(kHz)
Overall
Sensitivity
Sensitivity S.P.L.
Directivity
(deg.)
Cap.
(pF)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Max. Input Voltage
(Vp-p)
MA200D1-1
High frequency
type
Dual Use 220  from 1.0V to 2.5V - - 20 (max.) 2300 -20°C to 70°C
50
Drive wave number:5 cycles, Drive cycle:220Hz
MA300D1-1
High frequency
type
Dual Use 300  Min.1.5V - - 11 (max.) 1300 -20°C to 70°C
50
Drive wave number:5 cycles, Drive cycle:300Hz
Shock Sensors
PKGS-25NB-R
3.8 ±0.2
0.85 ±0.3
Electrode A Bottom
Top
M
in
. 1
.4
Indication
Electrode B
0.85 ±0.3
2.
0
±
0.
2
1.05 ±0.1
0.9 ±0.3 0.9 ±0.3
in mm
Polarity Marking
PKGS-25MF-R
4.8 ±0.2
1.2 ±0.3
Electrode A Bottom
Top
M
in
. 1
.8
Indication
Electrode B
1.2 ±0.3
2.
3
±
0.
2
1.05 ±0.1
1.2 ±0.3 1.2 ±0.3